Decorative Rock ($/ton)

J&M Trucking & Ready-mix
800 Avenue O

Ely, NV 89301

Aggregate ($/ton)

Concrete

Rip Rap Small
Boulders

Concrete Blocks, Knob Style (LG)
Concrete Blocks, Knob Style (SM)
Cap Blocks, Knob Style

1/2 Cap Blocks, Knob Style
Landscape Blocks

1/2 Landscape Block

1/2 Landscape Block

$55.00
$200.00

$260.00
$180.00
$180.00
$120.00
$35.00
$20.00
$20.00

Sand Unwashed (bedding)

Sand OK Washed

Sand SV Washed

3/4" Crushed Unwashed (fractured)

3/4" Gravel Washed (fractured)
3/8" Pea Gravel Washed (fractured)
3/8" Well Pack Washed (rounded)

3/4" Well Pack Washed (rounded)
3/4"-2.5" Leach Rock Washed (SV)
Squeegie 4x8

Type II Road Base

Pitrun

Pre-Mix

Wash Plant Fines

$20.00
$30.00
$30.00
$18.00

$24.00
$24.00
$34.00

$34.00
$26.00
$14.00
$16.00
$12.00
$40.00
$18.00

5 Sack (3000 psi)
5.5 Sack (3500 psi)
6 Sack (4000 psi)

6.5 Sack (4500 psi)
7 Sack (4500 psi)

7.5 Sack (4500 psi)
8.0 Sack (5000 psi)

Hot Water (per yard)
Set delay (1% per yard)

Plasticizer (per gallon)
Accelerator (1% per yard)

Fiber Mesh per yard

Small Load (under 5 yards)
After Hours per Load

After Hours per Load (50+ miles)
Overtime per minute

(Allowed 6 minutes per yard)

$176.00
$183.50
$191.00

$198.50
$206.00

$213.50
$221.00

$13.00
$5.50

$58.00
$16.00
$12.75

$150.00
$150.00
$300.00
$2.25

Delivery Charges
Ely 3 mile radius
Small Dump Truck (6 1/2 ton) $75.00
Large Dump Truck (11 1/2 ton) $95.00
Single Belly/Side Dump (22 ton)  $130.00
Ely 15 mile radius
Small Dump Truck (6 1/2 ton) $100.00
Large Dump (11 1/2 ton) $120.00
Double Transfer (22 ton) $150.00
Single Belly/Side Dump (22 ton)  $140.00
Belly Dump Train (35 ton) * Quote
Triple Belly Train (40 Ton) * Quote
Out-of-town Delivery
Per Loaded Mile Quote
* Per Loaded Mile Quote
Truck Rental
Belly Dump Trains (35-40 tons) $170/hr
Single Belly/Side Dump (22 ton) $150/hr
Double Transfer (22 ton) $150/hr
10 Wheeler Dump Truck (12 ton) $140/hr
Water Truck $120/hr

775.289.4355




