

#### Decorative Rock (\$/ton)

(4)	
Rip Rap Small	\$55.00
Boulders	\$200.00
Concrete Blocks, Knob Style (LG)	\$260.00
Concrete Blocks, Knob Style (SM)	\$180.00
Cap Blocks, Knob Style	\$180.00
1/2 Cap Blocks, Knob Style	\$120.00
Landscape Blocks	\$35.00
1/2 Landscape Block	\$20.00
1/2 Landscape Block	\$20.00

## J&M Trucking & Ready-mix

### 800 Avenue O

Ely, NV 89301

## Aggregate (\$/ton)

Sand Unwashed (bedding)	\$20.00
Sand OK Washed	\$30.00
Sand SV Washed	\$30.00
3/4" Crushed Unwashed (fractured)	\$18.00
3/4" Gravel Washed (fractured)	\$24.00
3/8" Pea Gravel Washed (fractured)	\$24.00
3/8" Well Pack Washed (rounded)	\$34.00
3/4" Well Pack Washed (rounded)	\$34.00
3/4"-2.5" Leach Rock Washed (SV)	\$26.00
Squeegie 4x8	\$14.00
Type II Road Base	\$16.00
Pitrun	\$12.00
Pre-Mix	\$40.00
Wash Plant Fines	\$18.00

## Concrete

5 Sack (3000 psi)	\$176.00
5.5 Sack (3500 psi)	\$183.50
6 Sack (4000 psi)	\$191.00
6.5 Sack (4500 psi)	\$198.50
7 Sack (4500 psi)	\$206.00
7.5 Sack (4500 psi)	\$213.50
8.0 Sack (5000 psi)	\$221.00
Hot Water (per yard)	\$13.00
Set delay (1% per yard)	\$5.50
Plasticizer (per gallon)	\$58.00
Accelerator (1% per yard)	\$16.00
Fiber Mesh per yard	\$12.75
Small Load (under 5 yards)	\$150.00
After Hours per Load	\$150.00
After Hours per Load (50+ miles)	
Overtime per minute	\$2.25
(Allowed 6 minutes per yard)	

# **Delivery Charges**

Ely 3 mile radius	
Small Dump Truck (6 1/2 ton)	\$75.00
Large Dump Truck (11 1/2 ton)	\$95.00
Single Belly/Side Dump (22 ton) Ely 15 mile radius	\$130.00
Small Dump Truck (6 1/2 ton)	\$100.00
Large Dump (11 1/2 ton)	\$120.00
Double Transfer (22 ton) Single Belly/Side Dump (22 ton) Belly Dump Train (35 ton) * Triple Belly Train (40 Ton) * Out-of-town Delivery	\$150.00 \$140.00 Quote Quote
Per Loaded Mile	Quote
* Per Loaded Mile	Quote

## Truck Rental

Belly Dump Trains (35-40 tons)	\$170/hr
Single Belly/Side Dump (22 ton)	\$150/hr
Double Transfer (22 ton)	\$150/hr
10 Wheeler Dump Truck (12 ton)	\$140/hr
Water Truck	\$120/hr

775.289.4355